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Zheng He’s Maritime Voyages (1405-1433)  

and China’s Relations with the Indian Ocean World from Antiquity 

郑和下西洋（ 1405-1433）及自古以来中国和印度洋世界的关系 

 

(Conference Program/会议日程) 

 

University of Victoria, British Columbia, Canada, August 22-24, 2014 

加拿大维多利亚大学, 2014 年 8 月 22-24 日 
 

（Keynote speakers will use both Chinese and English for their speeches, and other conference participants will respectively join the 

Chinese and English panels that run simultaneously. Each panel will last 90 minutes, and each presentation is limited to 20 minutes） 

(本会的三位主题发言人将兼用中英文演讲， 其它会议参加者将分别加入同时进行的中文和英文组的发言和讨论。  

每组时间为 90 分钟, 每人在小组的发言时间以 20 分钟为限) 

 

August 22 (Friday), 2014    Place: Merino Room, the Inn at Laurel Point 6:30pm-8:30pm 
       680 Montreal Street, Victoria    Phone: (250) 386-8721 

2014 年 8 月 22 日(星期五)   地点: 桂冠酒店 Merino 厅  晚 6 点 30 分至 8 点 30 分 

       Montreal 街 680 号     电话：(250) 386-8721 

On-site Registration/临时注册 

 

Conference banquet 会议欢迎晚宴 

Chairpersons（主席）: Mrs. Helen Lansdowne/海伦･兰斯, Associate Director of the Centre for Asia-Pacific Initiatives,  

University of Victoria/维多利亚大学亚太研究中心副主任 

Prof. Zhongping Chen/陈忠平 (Department of History, University of Victoria/维多利亚大学历史系) 

1
st
 keynote speech (第一主题演讲): Dr. Geoff Wade/韦杰夫 (College of Asia and the Pacific, Australian National University/ 

澳大利亚国立大学亚太学院): “Uses and Abuses of the Eunuch Admiral”/“太监将军的使用与滥用”  

（in both English and Chinese/中英文双语演讲）  
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August 23 (Saturday), 2014   Place: Human & Social Development Building, University of Victoria 

2014 年 8 月 23 日(星期六)   地点：维多利亚大学人类社会发展大楼 
[Conference participants should gather in front of the Inn at Laurel Point at 8:00-8:10am, and then take a 20-minute ride to the 

meeting place. The conference will provide the ride from the hotel at 8:10am]  

[会议参加者需在早晨 8 点至 8 点 10 分间在桂冠酒店前集合，然后乘车 20 分钟左右到达会议地点。本会将提供在 8 点 10 分

从旅馆前往维多利亚大学校园的交通服务。 

Light breakfast: Room A250 8:30am-9:30am/早晨便餐   会议室 A250 上午 8 点 30 分至 9 点 30 分 

   

1A) 1
st
 English panel: Room A270 9:30am-11:00am/  第一英文组:  会议室 A270  上午 9 点 30 分至 11 点 

Chairperson (主席): Dr. Gregory Blue （University of Victoria, Canada/ 加拿大 维多利亚大学） 

Dr. Jun Fang/方骏 (Huron University College, Canada/加拿大 西安大略大学休伦学院): “The Great Beginning of Zheng He’s 

Voyages: Nanjing and the Indian Ocean World, 1405-1433” (郑和航行的伟大开端：南京与印度洋世界) 

Dr. Sally Church/程思丽(Cambridge University, England/英国 剑桥大学) & 常娜/Ms. Chang Na (中国 南海研究协同创新中心 

/Collaborative Innovation Center of South China Sea Studies) “Zheng He's Treasure Ships: Replica and Reality”  

(郑和宝船的复制与历史真相的复查) 

Prof. Norman Alan Kutcher/柯启玄 (Syracuse University, USA/美国 雪城大学): “Qing Dynasty Perceptions of Zheng He and His 

Voyages” (清代中国对郑和及其下西洋活动的看法) 

 

1B) 第一中文组： 会议室 A264 上午 9 点 30 分至 11 点/ 1
st
 Chinese panel:  Room A264 9:30am-11:00am 

主席（Chairperson)：时平教授/ Prof. Shi Ping (上海海事大学/Shanghai Marine University，China) 

万明 研究员/Prof. Wan Ming(中国社会科学院历史研究所/Chinese Social Scientific Academy, China): “郑和七下印度洋—马欢

笔下的‘那没黎洋’” (Zheng He's Seven Voyages across the Indian Ocean: The "Lamuri Ocean" in Ma Huan's Writing) 

朱亚非教授/ Prof. Zhu Yafei (山东师范大学/Shandong Normal University, China): “郑和下西洋与明朝对印度洋的经略”  

(Zheng He’s Maritime Voyages and Ming China’s Strategies in the Indian Ocean) 

廖小健教授/ Prof. Liao Xiaojian (暨南大学/Jinan University, China) & 黄剑洪博士/ Dr. Huang Jianhong (广东外语外贸大学

/Guangdong University of Foreign Studies, China): “明初中外关系与郑和下西洋” (Early Ming China’s Foreign Relations and 

Zheng He’s Maritime Voyages) 
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2A) 2
nd

 English panel: Room A270 11:15am-12:45pm/第二英文组: 会议室 A 270 上午 11 点 15 分至下午 12 点 45 分 

Chairperson（主席）:  Dr. Sally Church/程思丽(Cambridge University, England/英国 剑桥大学)  

Dr. Tansen Sen/沈丹森 (Baruch College, CUNY, USA/美国 纽约城市大学): “Consolidating the Tianxia: Zheng He’s Military 

Interventions in South Asia” （巩固天下：郑和在东南亚的军事介入） 

Dr. Angela Schottenhammer/萧婷 (University of Salzburg, Austria/奥地利 萨尔茨堡大学): “Consolidating Insular Southeast Asia, 

On the Meaning of Force in History: Pax Ming and the Case of Chen Zuyi”（巩固东南亚岛屿：陈祖义个案研究） 

Dr. Geoff Wade 韦杰夫 (Australia National University/澳大利亚国立大学)：“The Zheng He Voyages of the 15th century 

Compared to the Yuan Voyages of the 13th Century, With Special Reference to their Engagement with Java” （郑和在十五世

纪的航行、元代在十三世纪的渡海远征及其与爪哇的特殊关系） 

 

2B) 第二中文组:  会议室 A 264 上午 11 点 15 分至下午 12 点 45 分/2
nd

 Chinese panel:  Room A 264 11:15am-12:45pm 

主席（Chairperson)：朱亚非教授/ Prof. Zhu Yafei (山东师范大学/Shandong Normal University, China) 

梁志平教授/ Prof. Liang Zhiping（上海工程技术大学/Shanghai University of Engineering Science): “明代江南水系变迁、刘河

港的兴衰及郑和下西洋的始终”（The Change of River-system in the Yangzi Delta in the Ming period, and the Rise and Fall 

of the Liuhe Port, as well as the Beginning and End of Zheng He’s Voyages） 

时平教授/ Prof. Shi Ping (上海海事大学/Shanghai Marine University): “满剌加官厂建立时间考” (A Textual Research on the 

Beginning of the Ming Factory in Melaka) 

巫秋玉教授/Prof. Wu Qiuyu (中国华侨华人历史研究所/ Institute for Overseas Chinese History Studies, China):“论明朝对暹罗的

外交政策”（A Study of Ming China’s Diplomatic Policy toward Siam） 

 

Light lunch/工作午餐      12:45pm-2:00pm  下午 12 点 45 分至 2 点 

 

2
nd

 keynote speech: Room A240 2:00pm-3:00pm/ 第二主题演讲: 会议室 A240 下午 2 点至 3 点 

Chairperson (主席）：Prof. Richard King/王仁强 （University of Victoria, Canada/ 加拿大 维多利亚大学） 

Speaker (演讲人）：Prof. Liu Yingsheng/刘迎胜教授 (Nanjing University, China 中国 南京大学): “古代中国航海中的开放知识

系统：郑和下西洋之前的中外文化交流” (An Open Knowledge System in Ancient China's Maritime Expeditions：Cultural 

Exchanges between the East and the West before Zheng He's Voyages) （in both Chinese and English /中英文双语演讲）  
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3A)  3
rd

 English panel:  Room A 270 3:15pm-4:45pm/第三英文讨论组: 会议室 A 270 下午 3 点 15 分至 4 点 45 分 

Chairperson（主席）： Dr. Leo Shin/单国钺 (University of British Columbia, Canada/加拿大 英属哥伦比亚大学）  

Prof. Harald Bockman/勃克曼 (University of Oslo, Norway/挪威 奥斯陆大学): “Chinese Official and Scholarly Representation of 

the Maritime Expeditions under Zheng He in Connection with the 600
th

 Anniversary in 2005” (2005 年中国官方和学术界对郑

和下西洋六百周年纪念活动的表述)   

Dr. Gregory Blue （University of Victoria, Canada/加拿大 维多利亚大学）: “Zheng He’s Maritime Voyages in World History 

Textbooks” (世界史教科书中的郑和下西洋) 

Dr. Irina Mukhina (Assumption College, USA/美国) : “The Radiant Nucleus: Teaching World History through Zheng He's Eyes” (辐

射的核心: 从郑和的角度教授世界历史) 

   

3B) 第三中文讨论组: 会议室 A 264 下午 3 点 15 分至 4 点 45 分/3
rd

 Chinese panel:  Room A 264 3:15pm-4:45pm 

主席（Chairperson)：万明 研究员/Professor Wan Ming(中国社会科学院历史研究所/Chinese Social Scientific Academy, China) 

柳瀛/ Ying Liu (维多利亚大学图书馆亚洲研究馆员/Asian Studies Librarian of University of Victoria, Canada): “近二十年海外郑

和研究成果综述: 1993 年至今” (A Review of Overseas Studies on Zheng He’s Maritime Voyages: 1993 to Present) 

郭晏光[博士候选人]/Yen-kuang Kuo [PhD candidate]  (加拿大 维多利亚大学/University of Victoria, Canada) 

郑和船队远航非洲的壮举及印度洋地区的早期全球化历史 (The Epic Voyages of Zheng He’s Fleets to Africa and the 

 History of Early Globalization in the Indian Ocean Region) [与陈忠平合作，coauthored with Zhongping Chen] 

陈忠平博士/Dr. Zhongping Chen (维多利亚大学，加拿大/University of Victoria, Canada): “走向全球性网络革命： 郑和下西洋

及中国与印度洋世界的朝贡关系”（Toward a Global Network Revolution: Zheng He’s Maritime Voyages and Tributary 

Relations between China and the Indian Ocean World）  

 

4A)  4
th

 English panel:  Room A 270 5:00pm-6:30pm/ 第四英文讨论组:  会议室 A 270 下午 5 点至 6 点 30 分 

Chairperson（主席）：Prof. Gwyn Campbell (McGill University, Canada/加拿大 麦吉尔大学) 

Dr. Xiaorong Han/韩孝荣 (Lingnan University, Hong Kong/香港岭南大学): “Sino-Vietnamese Relations: The Chinese Model, the 

Chinese World Order, and Conflict Management （中越关系：中国模式、中国的世界秩序及管理冲突的机制） 

Mr. Alexander Wain [PhD candidate] (University of Oxford, England/英国 剑桥大学): “An Examination of Possible Chinese 

Muslim Involvement in the Islamization of Maritime Southeast Asia between the 13
th

 and 15
th

 Centuries” （关于 13 和 15 世

纪之间中国穆斯林在东南亚诸岛传播伊斯兰教的可能性） 

Mr. Clifford J. Pereira (Royal Geographical Society, England/英国 皇家地理学会)：“The Historical Legacy of Zheng-He to East-

African History” （郑和在东非的历史遗产） 
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4B) 第四中文讨论组: 会议室 A 264 下午 5 点至 6 点 30 分/ 4

th
 Chinese panel: Room A 264 5:00pm-6:30pm 

主席（Chairperson)：Prof. Liu Yingsheng/刘迎胜教授 (Nanjing University, China 中国 南京大学) 

谢必震教授/Prof. Xie Bizhen (福建师范大学/Fujian Normal University, China): “论郑和下西洋与福建之关系” (Zheng He’s 

Maritime Voyages and Fujian Province)  

张 箭教授/ Prof. Zhang Jian （四川大学）/ Sichuan University, China): “中国与印度洋世界的三种烹调用香料作物的起源与传

播（The Origins and Spread of Three Spice Crops for Cooking in China and the Indian Ocean World）  

蔡亚平教授/Prof. Cai Yaping (暨南大学/ Jinan University, China):“郑和下西洋与明代小说《三宝太监西洋记》” (Zheng He’s 

Voyages and the Romance of the Sanbao Eunuch 's Journey to the Western Seas of the Ming Dynasty) 

 

Complimentary Chinese Dinner: Golden City Restaurant (721 Fisgard Street, Phone 250-386-8404)    7:00pm-8:30pm

免费中式晚餐：      金城酒家 （Fisgard 街 721 号，电话：250-386-8404）     晚 7 点至 8 点 30 分 

3
rd

 keynote speech:   7:30pm-8:30pm/  第三主题演讲:    晚 7 点 30 分至 8 点 30 分 

Chairperson (主席): Prof. Gregory Blue （University of Victoria, Canada/ 加拿大 维多利亚大学） 

Speaker (演讲人）：Prof. Timothy Brook/卜正明 (University of British Columbia, Canada/加拿大 英属哥伦比亚大学)：

 “China in Asia: By Land or by Sea?”（亚洲内的中国：来自陆地或海上？In both English & Chinese/中英文双语演讲） 

 

The conference will provide transportation from the meeting place to the restaurant. After the dinner, Dr. Zhongping Chen will lead 

voluntary participants in a walk through Canada’s oldest Chinatown. For its historical details, see Zhongping Chen et al., “Victoria’s 

Chinatown: A Gateway to the Past and Present of Chinese Canadians” (http://chinatown.library.uvic.ca/), a website museum that 

includes a large number of maps, pictures, interviews, short articles and so on. A further walk through downtown Victoria and its 

major tourist attractions such as the Inner Harbor, the Empress Hotel, and the Provincial Legislature will lead you back to the Inn at 

the Laurel Point. 

 

本会议将提供从会议地点到该酒家的交通服务。晚餐后， 陈忠平博士将带领志愿参加者游览加拿大最古老的中国城。关于

该景点的历史，见陈忠平等，“维多利亚中国城：通向加拿大华人历史与现实的大门”(http://chinatown.library.uvic.ca/)。该

网络博物馆包括大量地图、照片、访谈资料、短篇文章等。进一步穿过维多利亚闹市区及内港、皇后旅馆、省议会大楼等景

点， 你将可以步行回到桂冠酒店。          

 

http://chinatown.library.uvic.ca/
http://chinatown.library.uvic.ca/
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August 24 (Sunday), 2014   Place: Human &Social Development Building, University of Victoria 

2014 年 8 月 24 日(星期日)   地点：维多利亚大学人类社会发展大楼 
[Conference participants should gather in front of the Inn at Laurel Point at 8:00-8:10am, and then take a 20-minute ride to the 

meeting place. The conference will provide the ride from the hotel at 8:10am]  

[会议参加者需在早晨 8 点至 8 点 10 分间在桂冠酒店前集合，然后乘车 20 分钟左右到达会议地点。本会将提供在 8 点 10 分

从旅馆前往维多利亚大学校园的交通服务。 

Light breakfast:  Room A250 8:30am-9:30am/早晨便餐  会议室 A250 上午 8 点 30 分至 9 点 30 分 

 

5A) 5
th

 English panel:  Room A270 9:30am-11:00am/ 第五英文讨论组: 会议室 A270 上午 9 点 30 分至 11 点 

Dr. Angela Schottenhammer/萧婷 (University of Salzburg, Austria/奥地利 萨尔茨堡大学) 

Prof. Gwyn Campbell (McGill University, Canada 加拿大 麦吉尔大学): “Was There an Early Chinese Settlement in Madagascar?” 

（马达加斯加岛曾有过早期华人居住区吗？） 

Ms. Hannah-Louise Parsons [Ph.D. candidate] (University of London, England/英国 伦敦大学): “The Use of Chinese Ceramics as 

an Architectural Feature on the Swahili Coast and Wider Indian Ocean Region（ [东非]斯瓦希里海岸及大印度洋地区使用中

国陶瓷器的建筑特色） 

Dr. Marilee Wood (University of the Witwatersand, South Africa/南非) & Ms. Laure Dussubieux(Field Museum, Chicago, USA/ 

美国):“Glittering Gifts: Glass Beads as Evidence of the Zheng He Fleet's Visits to East Africa”（闪光的礼物： 玻璃珠所

反映的郑和船队访问东非的证据） 

 

5B) 第五中文讨论组:  会议室 A264 上午 9 点 30 分至 11 点/ 5
th

 Chinese panel:  Room A264 9:30am-11:00am 

主席（Chairperson)：廖小健教授/ Prof. Liao Xiaojian (暨南大学/Jinan University, China) 

罗杨博士/Dr. Luo Yang (中国华侨华人历史研究所/Institute for Overseas Chinese History Studies, China): “从中国古代‘海外民族

志’考察中国-印度洋世界的历史关系” （A Study of Ancient China's Relations with the Indian Ocean World from the 

Overseas Ethnographies in Chinese Documents） 

潮龙起教授/ Prof. Chao Longqi (暨南大学/Jinan University, China) : “清代闽粤移民与东南亚华人秘密结社的流布”(The 

Migrants from Fujian and Guangdong Provinces in the Qing Period and the Spread of Chinese Secret Societies in Southeast 

Asia) 

孙竞昊教授/ Prof. Sun Jinghao（浙江大学/ Zhejiang University，China): “明清地方与国家视域中的‘海洋’”（Local and 

State's Perspectives on “Oceans” in Late Imperial China)  
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6A) 6
th

 English panel: Room A270 11:15am-12:45pm/第六英文讨论组: 会议室 A 270    上午 11 点 15 分至下午 12 点 45 分 

Chairperson (主席)：Prof. Daniel Bryant/白潤德（University of Victoria, Canada/ 加拿大 维多利亚大学） 

Ms. Elke Papelitzky [PhD student] (University of Salzburg, Austria/奥地利 萨尔茨堡大学):  “Weapons Used on Chinese Ships 

during the Ming Dynasty” （明代海船上使用的武器） 

Ms. Sydney Cunliffe [Master’s student] (University of Victoria, Canada/维多利亚大学，加拿大): “British Imperialist Impacts on 

Tea Trade and Production in China and India” （英帝国主义对中国和印度的茶叶贸易及生产的影响） 

Mrs. Charlotte Harris Rees (Independent author & researcher, Virginia, USA/独立作家和研究者，美国): “Zheng He’s Inheritance: 

Ancient Chinese Maps and Maritime Travel” (郑和的遗产：古代中国地图和海上航行) 

 

6B) 7
th

 English panel: Room A264 11:15am-12:45pm/第七英文讨论组: 会议室 A264 上午 11 点 15 分至下午 12 点 45 分 

Chairperson (主席): Dr. Tansen Sen/沈丹森 (Baruch College, CUNY, USA/美国 纽约城市大学) 

Dr. Yow Cheun Hoe/游俊豪 (Nanyang Technological University, Singapore/新加坡 南洋理工大学 ):“Entangled in Citizenship: 

China Study Mothers and Their Segmented Assimilation in Singapore” (公民困境：中国来的“学生妈妈” 和他们在新加坡的

局限性同化) 

Prof. Wang Minqin /王敏琴 (Hunan University,China/湖南大学):“Different Humanist Value Reflected by the Navigations of 

Zheng He and Columbus”（郑和与哥伦布航海所反映的不同人类文化价值） 

Ms. Sulia Chan/林翠玉 (President of Zheng He Society of New York，USA /美国 纽约郑和协会会长）: “From Zheng He’s 

Voyages to the Princess Taiping” (从郑和下西洋到太平公主号) 

 

6C)  中文圆桌会议: “郑和研究， 何去何从？ ”   会议室 A250  上午 11 点 15 分至下午 12 点 45 分 

Round-table meeting in Chinese: “Zheng He Studies: What course to take?” Room A250 11:15am-12:45pm 

Chairpersons (主席)：巫秋玉教授/Prof. Wu Qiuyu (中国华侨华人历史研究所/ Institute for Overseas Chinese History Studies) 

陈忠平教授/Prof. Zhongping Chen (维多利亚大学，加拿大/University of Victoria, Canada) 

 

Light lunch/工作午餐      12:45pm-2:00pm  下午 12 点 45 分至 2 点 

Closing speech/ 闭幕词: Prof. Zhongping Chen/陈忠平 (University of Victoria, Canada/加拿大 维多利亚大学) 

Group visit to the Butchart Garden 2:00-500pm/  集体游览布查德花园  下午 2 点至 5 点 

 The conference will provide ride to the Butchart Garden, and pick up participants from the Garden at 5:00pm for a ride to the 

Inn at Laurel Point.   
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List of Participants 

 

Blue, Gregory, PhD/博士, University of Victoria, Canada/加拿大 维多利亚大学   Email: blueg@uvic.ca 

Bockman, Harald /勃克曼, Prof./ 教授, University of Oslo, Norway/挪威 奥斯陆大学  Email: harald.bockman@sum.uio.no 

Brook, Timothy /卜正明, Prof./教授, University of British Columbia, Canada/加拿大 英属哥伦比亚大学 Email: tim.brook@ubc.ca 

Bryant, Daniel /白潤德, Prof./教授, University of Victoria, Canada/ 加拿大 维多利亚大学    Email: jingming@uvic.ca 

Cai, Yaping/蔡亚平, 教授/Prof., 暨南大学/ Jinan University, China    Email: ycai47@wisc.edu 

Campbell, Gwyn, Prof./教授, McGill University, Canada/加拿大 麦吉尔大学   Email: gwyn.campbell@mcgill.ca 

Chan, Sulia /林翠玉, President/会长, Zheng He Society of New York，USA /美国 纽约郑和协会 Email: suliachan@gmail.com 

Chang, Na/常娜, 博士候选人/PhD candidate, 中国 南海研究协同创新中心/ Collaborative Innovation Center of South China Sea 

Studies, China           Email: nc305@cam.ac.uk 

Chao, Longqi/潮龙起, 教授/Professor, 暨南大学/Jinan University, China   Email: tchaolq@jnu.edu.cn 

Chen, Zhongping /陈忠平, PhD/博士, University of Victoria，Canada /加拿大 维多利亚大学 Email: zhchen@uvic.ca 

Church, Sally /程思丽, PhD/博士, Cambridge University, England/英国 剑桥大学  Email: skc1000@hermes.cam.ac.uk 

Cunliffe, Sydney, Master’s student, University of Victoria, Canada/加拿大 维多利亚大学  Email: sydney@uvic.ca 

Dussubieux, Laure, Manager, Field Museum, Chicago, US/美国 

Fang, Jun /方骏, PhD/博士, Huron University College, Canada/加拿大 西安大略大学休伦学院 Email: jfang9@huron.uwo.ca 

Han, Xiaorong /韩孝荣, PhD/博士, Lingnan University, Hong Kong/香港 岭南大学)  Email: xiaoronghan@in.edu.hk 

Huang, Jianhong/黄剑洪, 博士/PhD, 广东外语外贸大学/Guangdong University of Foreign Studies, China 

            Email: 198510146@oamail.gdufs.edu.cn 

King, Richard /王仁强, Prof./教授，University of Victoria, Canada/ 加拿大 维多利亚大学 Email: rking@uvic.ca 

Kuo, Yen-kuang/郭晏光, PhD candidate /博士候选人, University of Victoria, Canada/ 加拿大 维多利亚大学 

Email: yenkuang@uvic.ca 

Kutcher, Norman Alan /柯启玄, Prof./教授，Syracuse University, USA/美国 雪城大学  Email: nakutcher@maxwell.syr.edu 

Lansdowne, Helen /海伦･兰斯, Associate director/副主任, the Centre for Asia-Pacific Initiatives, University of Victoria/ 

加拿大 维多利亚大学亚太研究中心       Email: lansdown@uvic.ca 

Liang, Zhiping/梁志平, 教授/ Prof., 上海工程技术大学/Shanghai University of Engineering Science, China 

              Email: 53906957@qq.com 

Liao, Xiaojian/廖小健, 教授/ Prof., 暨南大学/Jinan University, China    Email: lxjhjh@163.com 
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Liu, Yin/柳瀛, Asian Studies Librarian/亚洲研究馆员, University of Victoria, Canada/加拿大 维多利亚大学  

Email: yingliu@uvic.ca 

Liu, Yingsheng/刘迎胜, 教授/Prof., 南京大学/Nanjing University, China   Email: liuys@nju.edu.cn 

Luo, Yang/罗杨, 博士/PhD, 中国华侨华人历史研究所/Institute for Overseas Chinese History Studies, China 

             Email: luoyang84925@163.com 

Mukhina, Irina, PhD/博士, Assumption College, USA/美国     Email: imukhina@assumption.edu 

Papelitzky, Elke, PhD student, University of Salzburg, Austria/奥地利 萨尔茨堡大学  Email: elke.papelitzky@sbg.ac.at 

Parsons, Hannah-Louise, Ph.D. candidate/博士候选人, University of London, England/英国 伦敦大学 Email: 544305@soas.ac.uk 

Pereira, Clifford J., Royal Geographical Society, England/英国 皇家地理学会   Email: cliffjpereira@hotmail.com 

Rees, Charlotte Harris, Independent author & researcher, Virginia, USA/独立作家和研究者，美国 Email: harrismaps@msn.com 

Schottenhammer, Angela /萧婷, Prof./ 教授, University of Salzburg, Austria/奥地利 萨尔茨堡大学 

            Email: angela.schottenhammer@sbg.ac.at 

Sen, Tansen/沈丹森, Prof./ 教授, Baruch College, CUNY, USA/美国 纽约城市大学  Email: tansensen_tss@yahoo.com 

Shi, Ping/时平, 教授/Prof., 上海海事大学/Shanghai Marine University，China   Email: shiping_shiya@163.com 

Shin, Leo /单国钺, PhD/博士, University of British Columbia, Canada/加拿大 英属哥伦比亚大学 Email: Leo.Shin@ubc.ca 

Sun, Jinghao/孙竞昊, 教授/ Prof., 浙江大学/ Zhejiang University，China   Email: howardsun@zju.edu.cn 

Wade, Geoff /韦杰夫, PhD/博士, Australian National University/澳大利亚国立大学 Email: geoff.wade@alumni.anu.edu.au 

Wain, Alexander, PhD candidate, University of Oxford, England/英国 剑桥大学   Email: wain@stcatz.ox.ac.uk 

Wan, Min/万明, 研究员/ Prof., 中国社会科学院/Chinese Social Scientific Academy, China Email: ming_7@163.com 

Wang, Minqin /王敏琴, 教授/Prof., 湖南大学/Hunan University, China    Email: jeanwmq@163.com 

Wood, Marilee, PhD, University of the Witwatersand, South Africa/南非    Email: mwood@rockisland.com 

Wu, Qiuyu/巫秋玉, 教授/Prof., 中国华侨华人历史研究所/ Institute for Overseas Chinese History Studies, China 

Email: wqyzgql@163.com 

Xie, Bizhen/谢必震, 教授/Prof., 福建师范大学/Fujian Normal University, China  Email: xiebizhen@sina.com 

Yow, Cheun Hoe/游俊豪, PhD/博士, Nanyang Technological University, Singapore/新加坡 南洋理工大学 

Email: chyow@ntu.edu.sg 

Zhang, Jian/张 箭, 教授/ Prof., 四川大学/ Sichuan University, China    Email: zhangjian729cd@sina.com 

Zhou, Yunzhong/周运中, 博士/PhD, 厦门大学/Xiamen University, China (contributor of paper only) Email: chowtao@163.com 

Zhu, Yafei/朱亚非, 教授/Prof., 山东师范大学/Shandong Normal University, China  Email: yafeizhu55@163.com 
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